RESOLUTION NO.: 2013-R28
SPONSOR: MAYOR NORTON AUl ES & PERSONNE

§ §
LB e \.
> & S b

INTRODUCED: APRIL 23,2013 ASSIGNED TO: '~~~ ©

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY OF GREEN COMPENSATION SYSTEM BY
UPDATING THE SALARY RANGE SCHEDULE FOR NON-BARGAINING UNIT
EMPLOYEES, AND-DEE€EARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Compensation Plan for non-bargaining unit employees was adopted by Green
City Council in 1997 by Resolution 1997-R14 and Resolution 2009-R34, implementing a pay
grade salary schedule and establishing pay grades for these employees; and

WHEREAS, the current salary schedule sets forth minimum, mid-point and maximum pay rates
for pay grades one (1) through fifteen (15); and

WHEREAS, the Compensation Plan requires periodic updates to remain internally equitable and
externally competitive. The last range schedule adjustment was authorized by Resolutions
2007-R46 (Pay Grades 5-15) and Resolution 2009-R34 (Pay Grades 1-4); and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Manager recommends adjustments to the salary ranges for
non-bargaining positions be adjusted to assure the City position ranges are current, realistic and
competitive in the market place; and

WHEREAS, Green City Council desires to adjust the pay grade schedule currently in effect.

SECTION ONE:

Green City Council adopts the City of Green Salary Range Schedule attached as Exhibit “A”.
The adoption of this salary schedule is intended to amend the salary schedule adopted by
Resolution 2007-R46 and Resolution 2009-R34.

SECTION TWO:

The adoption by Green City Council of the amended pay grade salary schedule is not intended to
grant an increase in salary to any City of Green employee but is intended solely to adjust the
minimum, mid-point and maximum salary ranges for pay grades.

SECTION THREE:

The City of Green finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and any
deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in those formal action were
in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements.

-appeinted-to-Council; 1t
var-oy-tne Mayerf




Page 2
Resolution 2013-R28

DD

Dave France, Council President

L.
COPIED A
QVGE ZONE PARK ROAD ENG

L AW EIRPEAY. JPLAN FIRE

ENACTED EFFECTIVE: Q’v\w‘& 27, 2013

ON ROLL GALL:  Colopy —+<e- France —Y %~ Humphrey =/ ©~ {_(nodel o e
Neugebauer ~y<*— Reed ~A}SeoT  Summerville ~AlbSt—
fh&o'o bed S-O

Suburbanite publication,on 3 U 9\ and 3 NV q} D\b'\ f)
PR ){MQMQQ»
Mo?y Kj{)eluck, Qlerk

04/18/2013 Approved as to form and content by Stephen J. Pruneski, Law Directorgl_pQLL — Q’\J AL ,&k p *l/( ?/ad%
e @




L"?";PSO'UJHL\);’\

a0 (13-R2Y
e + A
CITY OF GREEN
SALARY RANGES 2013
PAY GRADE MINIIMUM MID POINT MAXI MUM
Hourly Annual Hourly | Annual | Hourly | Annual
1 9.40 $19,544 11.2752 $23,452 13.14 $27,339
2 11.12 $23,138 13.35 $27,766 15.57 $32,393
3 | 1358 $28,237 - 16.29 $33,876 19.01 - $39,537
4 15.01 $31,225 18.03 $37,492 21.03 $43,737
5 16.59 $34,505 19.90 $41,401 23.24 $48,343
6 18.60 $38,683 22.31 $46,411 26.03 $54,138
7 20.02 $41,648 24.04 $50,005 28.04 $58,317
8 22.02 $45,804 26.43 $54,969 30.84 $64,157
9 23.89 $49,690 28.67 $59,642 33.45 $69,571
10 25.75 $53,554 30.90 $64,270 36.04 $74,962
1 27.76 $57,732 33.31 $69,279 38.85 $80,803
12 29.32 $60,990 35.19 $73,188 41.06 $85,408
13 31.05 $64,584 37.26 $77,501 43.47 $90,418
14 32.91 $68,448 39.54  $82,241 46.05 $95,786
15 3519 $73,188 42.22 $87,812 49.26 $102,458
g - B - - !
2/4/2013 - B S
0.Jeanne.Compensation 2013.Pay Grade Schedule Adj 8%.xds | I




